Virutex

50 Hill Street # 509 Southampton, NY 11968 Phone: 800-868-9663

Parts Order Form

Please select part numbers & prices
from the following pages, fill out this
form and fax to : 631-537-2396

or E-mail to: VIRUTEX@AOL.COM

7 Digit Part No. Description Quantity | Unit Price
Company Name: Name:

Street Address :

City: State: Zip Code: Date:

Phone: Fax: E-mail:

Credit Card Type: __ Number: Expiration:

Ground 3 day select 2ndday Nextday In Canada:

Please circle UPS shipping method

Ground Express




CO49K

Virutex

50 Hill Street, #509

Southampton, NY 11968

Phone: 1-800-868-9663

Fax: 631-537-2396

PARTS LIST
4900500-CO49K Automatic Slitter
2005

POS. CODE ITEM List price
1 4904203 |ROLLER $30.00
2 4922255 |ROD $14.00
3 2011001 |NEADLE BEARING HK 1010 $6.00
4 4945317  |LEFT ARM ASS'Y $40.00
5 4945318  |RIGHT ARM ASS'Y $40.00
6 4933139 |PROTECTOR $12.00
7 9580005 |WASHER $1.50
8 1688103 | RING $0.75
9 4919245  |LABEL
10 4902302 |REGULATING SUPPORT $7.50
11 7978004 |SCREW M.4X25 PH. $1.50
12 1973020 | FLAT HD. SCREW M. 4X10 PH. $0.75
13 1502174 |REGULATING KNOB $6.00
14 2024084 |SPRING WASHER E=0.4 $0.75
15 2023022 |WASHER $0.75
16 8678009 |SCREW M.4X15 PH. $0.75
17 1527101  |SHAFT $13.50
18 2085002 |HEX. NUT M.6 $0.75
19 5575016 |HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW M.6X25 $1.20
20 1501035 |SLIDE $13.50
21 1533004 |ADAPTING PLATE $3.00
22 4928028 |UPPER CUTTER SHAFT $15.00
23 1511009 | NEADLE BEARING K $15.00
24 T-78B SET OF TWO WHEEL CUTTERS $25.00
25 1528020 | CUTTER CAP SCREW $5.10
26 1573024 | FLAT HD. SCREW M. 6X10 $1.50
27 4934106 |BASE PLATE $33.00
28 4906248 |FENCE $0.75
29 1588017 |RETAINING RING N-7 $0.75
30 7278005 |SCREW M.5X10 $0.75
31 1673018 | HEX. SOCKET FLAT HD. SCREW M. 6X20 $0.75
32 4901111 |BODY $0.00
33 7575014 |HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW M.4X10 $0.75
34 4926112 |SPRING $1.80
35 4922301 |CENTERING DEVICE $1.50
36 4945319 |MOTORIZED ROLLER $45.00




CO49K

37 4945320 ROLLER $33.00
38 1688101 RING $0.75
39 4933130 RIGHT PLATE $89.00
40 4933140 SPACER $1.50
41 4933131 LEFT PLATE $0.00
42 2010011 BALL BEARING 6202-2RS $12.00
43 4922259 SPACER $1.80
44 1628056 BEARING COVER $2.25
45 6680039 WASHER D.14.2X23X0.5 $0.75
46 1699036 LEVELLING SHOE $4.50
47 4933121 COVER $0.00
48 2585007 HEX. NUT M.10 $2.25
49 4987093 WHEEL $25.00
50 4487055 DRIVING CHAIN $35.00
51 4989048 KEY $1.50
52 4933122 BASE $65.00
53 4969046 MOTOR 110V. $380.00
54 7178003 SCREW M.5X12 PH. $0.75
55 4915044 SWITCH $29.00
56 8568206 CABLES HOLDER $7.50
57 6399061 CONTACT FINGER $13.50
58 1675036 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW M.8X30 $1.95
59 4906249 BRACKET $28.00
60 1528019 LOWER CUTTER SHAFT $16.00
61 6319097 VIRUTEX LABEL $0.00
62 1675045 HEX. SOCKET HD. CAP SCREW M. 6X15 $2.25
63 4919249 MILIMETERED LABEL $0.00
64 4945357 PROTECTOR $0.00
65 4946237 CABLE 110V. $15.00
66 4946236 WIRING ASS'Y $45.00
67 4919259 LABEL $0.00
68 6478002 SCREW M4X12 PH. $0.75
69 1981001 TOOTHED WASHER "A" D.4 $0.75
70 2385005 HEX NUT M.4 $0.75
71 1528022 SHAFT STOP $0.75
72 8375074 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW ALLEN $1.50
73 4919238 LABEL $0.00
74 4906264 LABEL $0.00
75 4945345 SPACER ASS'Y $15.00
76 4922297 UPPER SPACER $3.00




CO49K

77 4922286 LOWER SPACER $3.00
78 4922299 SUPPORT $6.00
79 4969047 SELECTOR SWITCH $50.00
80 4922294 NUT $0.00
81 1673017 HEX. SOCKET FLAT HD. SCREW M.4X10 $2.25
82 4983019 WASHER $0.75
83 4922298 SUPPORT $6.00
84 1580017 WASHER $2.25
85 4988111 O-RING $0.00
86 1688015 RETAINING RING D.12 $0.75
87 4945300 CUTTING SELECTOR ASS'Y $15.00
88 6375052 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW M.6X8 $2.25
89 3380038 WASHER $0.75
90 8569040 MICROSWITCH $16.50
91 4919231 LABEL $0.00
92 8519197 VOLTAGE LABEL $1.50
93 4933135 STRIP EXIT RAMP $0.00
94 7278014 SCREW $0.75
95 4933136 MICROSWITCH HOLDER $3.00
96 6478001 SCREW M4X8 PH. $0.75
97 3580010 WASHER $0.75
98 8570056 SCREW 4X3/4 PH. B. $0.75
99 4926127 SPRING $3.00
100 4380014 WASHER $0.75
101 7088010 RETAINING RING N-5 $0.00
102 4945352 FENCE SUPPORT $54.00
103 4475024 HEX. SOCKET FLAT HD. SCREW M.5X10 $1.50
104 7085008 HEX. NUT M.5 $2.25
105 2973025 ALLEN SCREW M5X15 $0.75
106 4945306 FENCE ASS'Y (including pos #26, 28, 59, 102 - 105) $87.00
107 1380024 WASHER 8.2X19X0.1 $0.75
108 4968250 FASTON $0.75
109 7480032 WASHER 6.4X15X2 $0.75
110 1025101 KNOB M6X17 $5.25
111 4922323 ROLLER SPACER $1.80




77,7 2%

®

Technical information
Explosion drawing and parts list

Pag. 1/7

CO49K Automatic slitter (Ref. 4900500)

(*) Parts not mounted in the current version

Pos. Code Vrs. Serie  ltem Pos. Code Vrs. Serie  ltem
1 4904203 ROLLER 66 4946236 WIRING ASS'Y
2 4922255 ROD 67 4919259 LABEL
3 2011001 NEADLE BEARING HK 1010 68 6478002 SCREW M.4X12 PH.
4 4906247 LEFT LEVER 69 1981001 TOOTHED WASHER D.4.3
5 4906246 RIGHT LEVER 70 2385005 HEX. NUT M.4
6 4933139 PROTECTOR 71 1528022 WASHER D,4.3X2
7 9580005 WASHER D.10.2X20X0.26 72 8375074 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW M.6X5
8 1688103 RING SHAFT D.10 73 4919238 LABEL
9 4919245 LABEL 74 4906264 BRACKET
10 4902302 REGULATING SUPPORT 75 4945345 SPACER ASS'Y
1 7978004 SCREW M.4X25 PH. 76 4922297 UPPER SPACER
12 1973020 FLAT HD. SCREW M.4X10 PH. 7 4922286 LOWER SPACER
13 1502174 REGULATING KNOB 78 4922299 SUPPORT
14 2024084 SPRING WASHER E=0.4 79 4969047 SELECTOR SWITCH
15 2023022 WASHER 80 4933143 BRACKET
16 8678009 SCREW M.4X15 PH. 81 1673017 HEX. SOCKET FLAT HD. SCREW M. 4X10
17 1527101 SHAFT 82 4983019 WASHER D.28XD.14.2X1
18 2085002 HEX. NUT M.6 83 4922298 SUPPORT
19 5575016 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW M.6X25 84 1580017 WASHER D.6.2X21X2
20 1501035 SLIDE 85 4988111 O-RING D.35 INA BR-35
21 1533004 ADAPTING PLATE 86 1688015 RETAINING RING
22 4928028 UPPER CUTTER SHAFT 87 4945300 CUTTING SELECTOR ASS'Y
23 1511009 NEADLE BEARING K 88 6375052 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW M.6X8
24 1527075 SET OF TWO WHEEL CUTTERS 89 3380038 WASHER D.12.1X20X0.5
25 1528020 CUTTER CAP SCREW 90 8569040 MICROSWITCH
26 1573024 FLAT HD. SCREW M.6X10 91 4919231 LABEL
27 4934106 BASE PLATE 92 8519197 VOLTAGE LABEL
28 4906248 FENCE 93 4933135 STRIP EXIT RAMP
29 1588017 RETAINING RING N-7 94 7278014 SCREW M.4X8
30 7278005 SCREW M.5X10 PH. 95 4933136 MICROSWITCH HOLDER
31 1673018 HEX. SOCKET FLAT HD. SCREW M.6X20 96 6478001 SCREW M.4X8 PH.
32 4901111 BODY 97 3580010 WASHER D.3.2 DIN125
33 7575014 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW M.4X10 98 8570056 SCREW 4X3/4 PH. B.
34 4926112 SPRING 99 4926127 SPRING
35 4922301 CENTERING DEVICE 100 4380014 WASHER D.6.3X11.8X0.8
36 4945319 MOTORIZED ROLLER 101 7088010 RETAINING RING N-5
37 4945320 ROLLER 102 4945352 FENCE SUPPORT
38 1688101 RING SHAFT D.14 103 4475024 HEX. SOCKET FLAT HD. SCREW M.5X10
39 4933130 RIGHT PLATE 104 7085008 HEX. NUT M.5
40 4933140 SPACER 105 2973025 ALLEN SCREW M.5X15
41 4933131 LEFT PLATE 106 4945306 FENCE ASS'Y
42 2010011 BALL BEARING 6202-2RS 107 1380024 WASHER 8.2X19X0.1
43 4922259 SPACER 108 4968250 FASTON
44 1628056 BEARING COVER 109 7480032 WASHER 6.4X15X2
45 6680039 WASHER D.14.2X23X0.5 110 1025101 KNOB M 6X17 mm (CP)
46 1699036 LEVELLING SHOE M.10 1M1 4922323 BO 1006 ROLLER SPACER
47 4933121 COVER 112 6388049 DO 1046 RETAINING RING D.35
48 2585007 HEX. NUT M.10 13 4983020 EO 1074 WASHER
49 4987093 WHEEL
50 4487055 DRIVING CHAIN
51 4989048 KEY 5X7.5X19
52 4933122 BASE
53 4969042 MOTOR 230 V.
53 - 4969046 MOTOR 110 V.
54 7178003 SCREW M.5X12 PH.
55 4915046 SWITCH 230 V.
55 - 4915044 SWITCH 110 V.
56 8568206 CABLES HOLDER
57 6399061 CONTACT FINGER M.8
58 1675036 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW M.8X30
59 4906249 BRACKET
60 1528019 LOWER CUTTER SHAFT
61 6319097 LABEL
62 1675045 HEX. SOCKET HD. CAP SCREW M.6X15
63 4919249 MILIMETERED LABEL
64 4945357 PROTECTOR
65 4946235 CABLE 230 V.
65 - 4946237 CABLE 110 V.

DP030615E0



27

Edition E

CO49K Automatic slitter (Ref. 4900500)

Explosion drawing and parts list

Technical information

ID 030522E



Pag. 3/7

Edition D

CO49K Automatic slitter (Ref. 4900500)

Explosion drawing and parts list

Technical information

ID 010516D



Pag. 417
77,7 2%
®

Technical information CO49K Automatic slitter (Ref. 4900500)
Explosion drawing and parts list Edition C

ID 001214C



Pag. 5/7

Edition B

CO49K Automatic slitter (Ref. 4900500)

Explosion drawing and parts list

Technical information

!
—J—:f. —g=F==>
s
P
y
/
N
P

f_

;______

ID 001006B



Pag. 6/7
77,7 2%
®

Technical information CO49K Automatic slitter (Ref. 4900500)
Explosion drawing and parts list Edition A

ID 000721A



Technical information

Pag. 7/7

Electrical diagram CO49K

MOTOR ASS'Y
MOTOREDUCTOR MOTOVARIO 4969042

MCV 030 =30 n2 =48.6 rpm. M2=24 Nm f.s. 0.

0.18 KW 4 POLOS 1.400 rpm. 230V. 50Hz.

CAPACITOR
CONDENSADOR
uF BE5%
\ r{ h450 Vac Hz50
Y
oMo | a N
/ vl v 91\
= | |
w >
N 3| B awped
8| 28 9| wlow o
g 3 2| GREEN 14
3| 2 3 1 ¥
uz2 w1
— o
L] IL

MALE CONECTOR
CONECTOR PORTALENGUETAS (6 MIAS)

4996294 — HOJA ESQUEMA CONEXIONADO CO49K 230V.
EDICION 14.12.01

NEGRO/BLACK
MARRON/BROWN
SWTCH SELECTOR
INTERRUPTOR SELECTOR 4969047
GAVE
9 644 0000 MICRO SWITCH
C.0 12AMP MICRORRUPTOR 8569040
6 —\ CROUZET
Rf. 83.161.1. IW3R5 PULS.
(.{ 8 b 161L CAP. 161L
N 3|\ 7|l A] 1 24
X X | X X @
= 2
| o
0 — |—— 4— — o 35
A=
e} o %233
x =Tl
J7 X X x| x CONECTOR 8568202 y TAODBO
STOCKO 3 e
2 4|6 8 {10 12 |MIFL-8403-6~00A-303 s} EE‘ o
L
? T2l L Ig aE
] I £x3 @ 13 23
% & am./voE I %
8l 3 vellow p| w « wl 3 - g
z & GREEN & 2 % 2 3 I b+ ]
2| £ S g £ & 3 @
el & = v i a| > o L] ~
<| o = 2 o =1 & o (3 3
= z o e 5 g S g o &
T 8 2 & & L2g
[ s z =
I EIEEN

FEMALE CONECTOR

CONECTOR PORTACLIPS AMP (6 VIAS)

FEMALE CONECTOR
CONECTOR PORTACLIPS AMP_(2

VIAS) MALE CONECTOR

1668047
WVISTA DEL CONECTOR POR LA

1668053

MVISTA DEL CONECTOR POR LA
ENTRADA DE LOS TERMINALES

TERMINAL ENTRY SIDE VIEW

1668046

WVISTA DEL CONECTOR POR LA
ENTRADA DE LOS TERMINALES

TERMINAL ENTRY SIDE VIEW

ENTRADA DE LOS TERMINALES

TERMINAL ENTRY SIDE VIEW

CONECTOR PORTALENGUETAS (2 VIAS)
1668054

WVISTA DEL CONECTOR POR LA
ENTRADA DE LOS TERMINALES

TERMINAL ENTRY SIDE VIEW

ESQUEMA CONEXIONADO CO49K 230V.
WIRING DIAGRAM CO49K

MOTOR ASS'Y

MOTOREDUCTOR MOTOVARIO 4963046

MCV 030 i=30 n2 =56 rpm. M2=24 Nm f.s. 0.6
0.25HP 4 POLOS 1.680 rpm. 110V. 60Hz.

CAPACITOR
CONDENSADOR
uf 2015%b
450 vac Hz50

=/

w2

N
O
/ | i 91\
J
- | | lJ
o u > 3
> ; g AM./VDE. &
3 & 9| wlow o
g = o| GREEN &
i 3 8§ T1%
u2f w
- L
Vi

vz
MALE CONECTOR

CONECTOR PORTALENGUETAS (6 VIAS)

4996295 — HOJA ESQUEMA CONEXIONADO CO49K 110V.
EDICION 14.12.01

NEGRO/BLACK
MARRON/BROWN
SWITCH SELECTOR
INTERRUPTOR SELECTOR 4969047
GAVE
9 644 0000 MICRO SWITCH
C.0 12AMP MICRORRUPTOR 8569040 \
CROUZET
£ A ‘% Rf. 83.161.1. IW3R5 PULS.
ITa ¥ 161LCAP. 161L
1N\ 3 |/5\ 7|/s n M 14 24
? X X X X <
<
o
| 5.3
o 4 L ] L~
!l
o \o| goad
@ Frls
x x x| x CONECTOR 8568202 s 55889
2 4|6 8|10 12 |FIKQ e 8 sE D
o og
9 o 5 2
(é n3 23
g S| am.voE §
8| 3 low 5| w 5l < wl & = g ¢
Z| & oreen E| 2 gl g 2 3 & 5 £
| s 8| g 3 2 g g % g |3
gl 8 = 5 3 Q S 3| 8 o g z
& N el & MR I % E
| = < S % PR & @ 3
] g g g & E a
[N -y -
MAIN CABLE
(’ - 1 CABLE CONEXION RED
4946237
I 110V.60Hz ~U15A.

_

FEMALE CONECTOR
CONECTOR PORTACUPS AMP (6 VIAS)

FEMALE CONECTOR
CONECTOR PORTACLIPS AMP_(2

MALE CONECTOR

MIAS) CONECTOR PORTALENGUETAS (2 WIAS)

1668047

WVISTA DEL CONECTOR POR LA
ENTRADA DE LOS TERMINALES

1668053

VISTA DEL CONECTOR POR LA
ENTRADA DE LOS TERMINALES

TERMINAL ENTRY SIDE VIEW

1668046

VISTA DEL CONECTOR POR LA
ENTRADA DE LOS TERMINALES

TERMINAL ENTRY SIDE VIEW

TERMINAL ENTRY SIDE VIEW

1668054

WISTA DEL CONECTOR POR LA
ENTRADA DE LOS TERMINALES

TERMINAL ENTRY SIDE VIEW

ESQUEMA CONEXIONADO CO49K 110V.
WIRING DIAGRAM CO049K




	CO49k-diagram.pdf
	Parts list
	Explosion drawing version E
	Automatic slitter edition E
	Electrical diagram

	Explosion drawing version D
	Automatic slitter edition D
	Electrical diagram

	Explosion drawing version C
	Automatic slitter edition C
	Electrical diagram

	Explosion drawing version B
	Automatic slitter edition B
	Electrical diagram

	Explosion drawing version A
	Automatic slitter edition A
	Electrical diagram



